Official

Sun Race 3

Group 6

Ovr Class Car

Pos
1T 1 118 SP
2T 1 37 TH
3 1 96 GT2
4T 2 458P
5T 1 81AS
6T 1 92 GT1
7T 2 60TH
8 T 2 67AS
9T 3 5AS
10 T 2 98GT1
11 4 07 AS
12 5 44 AS
13 1 11ITR
14 3 6SP
15 3 68 GT1
16 1 39T2
17 1 18 STU
18 3 73 T1

DNS 8 AS

T - Trophy

Cincinnati IT.SPEC*tacular Plus

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

August 7th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4210-S

Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,STU,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GT,
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

Paul Faessler / Cincinnati,OH /

Danny Kellermeyer / Ortonville,MI/ DET
Michael Muren / Aurora,OH / NEO

Cliff Sigmann / Waterford,MI / Milw
Brian Wallace / Grand Blanc,MI/ DET
Dick Greer / Columbus,OH / OVR

Tom Balanowski / Clarkston,MI/ DET
Patrick Madden / Titusville,PA/ MVR
Brian Licklider / Lenhartsville,PA / BMR
John Luczyk / North Royalton,OH / NEO
John Blanchard / Holly,MI/ DET

Anton Savinov / Southfield,MI/ DET
Joseph Ellis / Springboro,OH / CIN
Dean Daugharthy / Medina,OH / MVR
Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR

Todd Napieralski / Chelsea,MI/ DET
Andy Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND

David Sanders / Malvern,PA / PHL
Jerry Post / Sunset,SC / CCR

Time of day start: 3:40 PM

Number of Starters

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Mem. # Make Model Laps
0 Ford Mustang 12
165683 Chevrolet Corvette 12
178460 Porsche 944S 12
284029 Dodge Charger 12
286844 Chevrolet Camaro 11
96751 Chevrolet Corvette 11
498423 Chevrolet Corvette 11
493091 Ford Mustang 11
232279 Ford Mustang 11
52435 Chevrolet Camaro 11
356916 Dodge Challeger 11
444880 Cadillac CTS-V 11
398888 Honda Integra 11
470969 AMC Spirit AMX 11
16495 Chevrolet Corvette 11

399680 Chevrolet Camaro SS  # 8
167699 Dodge SRT-4 # 7
290431 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  # 1
208061 Chevrolet Camaro

*

Best

Time Margin

1:28.107
1:33.541
1:33.275
1:35.849
1:36.352
1:33.464
1:37.078
1:38.192
1:38.449
1:38.952
1:41.329
1:36.460
1:42.630
1:36.732
1:41.938
1:36.967
1:46.228
2:21.758

1 18:32.331 LAP LEADER(S)

1 27.1 miles #118 laps 1-12

: 87.695 mph

1 0:57.857

1 1:28.107

1 92.261 mph Time Posted:
Signed:

0:57.857
1:19.101
1:35.579
1 laps
0:05.840
0:08.014
0:14.012
0:15.516
0:49.374
0:53.137
0:59.236
1:03.104
1:16.743
1:31.087
4 laps

5 laps

11 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

4:10 PM
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Sponsor

Corvette Central, Hawk, Mz

Hoosier/Carbotech/Wallace
Wendy's

Hartman driveshaft

Engines by JB
Engines By JB

Daugharthy Commercial Le

Chevrolet Performance/Tre
EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis |
Phoenix Performance / Hoc
BF Goodrich Tires

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
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